
2005-2006 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 17, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 3-13   Home: 9-6   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Mueller, Georgia 28-24 716 25.6 119-269 .442 8-26 .308 92-124 .742 58 112 170 6.1 52 1 38 83 35 24 338 12.1
10 Mcgee, Candace 28-28 917 32.8 98-256 .383 75-202 .371 39-50 .780 19 93 112 4.0 63 0 41 53 6 47 310 11.1
22 Schupbach, Natalie 28-26 833 29.8 94-256 .367 22-64 .344 83-101 .822 89 116 205 7.3 94 4 48 79 1 22 293 10.5
02 Fowler, Katie 28-21 745 26.6 90-228 .395 23-84 .274 53-74 .716 29 69 98 3.5 66 1 71 91 10 25 256 9.1
25 Franklin, Jennifer 28-4 438 15.6 86-194 .443 1-3 .333 40-53 .755 29 84 113 4.0 49 0 10 36 15 16 213 7.6
14 Long, Ali 28-28 837 29.9 41-92 .446 9-32 .281 51-74 .689 6 55 61 2.2 70 4 71 66 5 43 142 5.1
33 Cooper, Laura 27-0 314 11.6 38-122 .311 35-103 .340 7-8 .875 1 8 9 0.3 20 0 22 32 2 6 118 4.4
11 Mcgee, Carmen 28-9 522 18.6 25-68 .368 3-12 .250 5-18 .278 34 63 97 3.5 43 0 31 37 6 35 58 2.1
03 Dougherty, Liz 19-0 227 11.9 15-55 .273 8-28 .286 2-6 .333 3 14 17 0.9 20 0 17 24 0 5 40 2.1
04 Lueken, Lucie 6-0 54 9.0 3-12 .250 1-3 .333 3-6 .500 5 7 12 2.0 5 0 5 3 1 3 10 1.7
32 Wriedt, Jennifer 8-0 47 5.9 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.9 5 0 4 3 1 4 2 0.3
Total 28 5650 201.8 610-1557 .392 185-559 .331 375-514 .730 329 692 1021 36.5 487 10 358 518 82 230 1780 63.57
Opponents 5650 201.8 650-1608 .404 139-442 .314 394-575 .685 347 691 1038 37.1 487 5 411 475 66 262 1833 65.46

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1780 1833
    Points Per Game 63.6 65.5
    Scoring Margin -1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 610-1557 650-1608
    Field Goal Pct .392 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-559 139-442
    3PT FG Pct .331 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 375-514 394-575
    FT Pct .730 .685
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 14.1
REBOUNDS 1021 1038
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 358 411
    Assists Per Game 12.8 14.7
TURNOVERS 518 475
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 17.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 230 262
    Steals Per Game 8.2 9.4
BLOCKS 82 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 4,819 13,738
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-321 12-1,145
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-2,865

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Truman 833 923 24 1780
Opponents 844 971 18 1833

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/05 STEPHENS W 81-52 245
11/17/05 HARRIS-STOWE W 85-36 130
11/19/05 LINCOLN W 77-50 205
11/22/05 CENTRAL METHODIST W 86-72 130
11/30/05 at Quincy L 63-71 348
12/03/05 ILLINOIS-SPRINGFIELD W 71-45 160
12/06/05 at Missouri-Rolla W 58-48 225

* 12/10/05 at Southwest Baptist L 60-79 913
12/17/05 at Lincoln W 52-42 76
12/19/05 DRURY L 52-76 215

* 12/30/05 WASHBURN L 64-74 315
* 01/04/06 at Central Missouri L (OT) 71-77 1800
* 01/07/06 MISSOURI SOUTHERN L 59-73 300

01/10/06 UPPER IOWA W (OT) 88-76 190
* 01/14/06 at Pittsburg State L 68-74 1188
* 01/18/06 MISSOURI WESTERN W 83-78 335
* 01/21/06 at Emporia State L 49-76 2018
* 01/25/06 NORTHWEST MISSOURI L 60-88 412
* 01/28/06 at Washburn L 61-77 3225
* 02/01/06 at Northwest Missouri L 55-74 901
* 02/04/06 EMPORIA STATE L 59-70 360
* 02/08/06 at Missouri Western L 48-57 1492
* 02/11/06 PITTSBURG STATE W 63-54 385

02/14/06 at Upper Iowa W 51-50 206
* 02/18/06 at Missouri Southern L 56-70 1346
* 02/22/06 CENTRAL MISSOURI L 56-70 425
* 02/25/06 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 68-61 1012

03/02/06 vs Washburn L 36-63 2865

* = Conference game



2005-2006 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 17, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 3-5   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Mueller, Georgia 16-14 438 27.4 72-163 .442 6-19 .316 55-76 .724 36 71 107 6.7 28 1 25 51 19 10 205 12.8
10 Mcgee, Candace 16-16 572 35.8 52-157 .331 43-126 .341 24-28 .857 11 54 65 4.1 35 0 21 38 1 24 171 10.7
22 Schupbach, Natalie 16-14 501 31.3 49-140 .350 10-29 .345 51-56 .911 53 61 114 7.1 57 3 27 50 0 11 159 9.9
02 Fowler, Katie 16-11 428 26.8 45-126 .357 13-55 .236 27-40 .675 18 43 61 3.8 37 0 35 42 6 10 130 8.1
25 Franklin, Jennifer 16-2 229 14.3 43-99 .434 0-2 .000 21-26 .808 14 36 50 3.1 24 0 5 22 7 8 107 6.7
14 Long, Ali 16-16 505 31.6 32-65 .492 7-21 .333 34-47 .723 2 41 43 2.7 49 3 44 47 3 22 105 6.6
33 Cooper, Laura 15-0 158 10.5 18-62 .290 18-53 .340 4-4 1.000 0 5 5 0.3 9 0 10 15 2 2 58 3.9
11 Mcgee, Carmen 16-7 312 19.5 16-38 .421 1-5 .200 3-6 .500 16 34 50 3.1 27 0 14 25 6 17 36 2.3
03 Dougherty, Liz 8-0 74 9.3 3-15 .200 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 1 4 5 0.6 3 0 6 7 0 1 9 1.1
32 Wriedt, Jennifer 3-0 8 2.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 330-865 .382 100-317 .315 220-286 .769 178 381 559 34.9 271 7 188 307 44 105 980 61.25
Opponents 3225 201.6 415-938 .442 93-269 .346 229-318 .720 179 391 570 35.6 278 2 292 231 42 156 1152 72.00

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 980 1152
    Points Per Game 61.3 72.0
    Scoring Margin -10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 330-865 415-938
    Field Goal Pct .382 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-317 93-269
    3PT FG Pct .315 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 220-286 229-318
    FT Pct .769 .720
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 14.3
REBOUNDS 559 570
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 188 292
    Assists Per Game 11.8 18.3
TURNOVERS 307 231
    Turnovers Per Game 19.2 14.4
    Turnovers Margin -4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.3
STEALS 105 156
    Steals Per Game 6.6 9.8
BLOCKS 44 42
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 3,544 12,883
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-443 8-1,610
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Truman 425 549 6 980
Opponents 502 638 12 1152

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/10/05 at  Southwest Baptist L 60-79 913
12/30/05 WASHBURN L 64-74 315
01/04/06 at  Central Missouri L (OT) 71-77 1800
01/07/06 MISSOURI SOUTHERN L 59-73 300
01/14/06 at  Pittsburg State L 68-74 1188
01/18/06 MISSOURI WESTERN W 83-78 335
01/21/06 at  Emporia State L 49-76 2018
01/25/06 NORTHWEST MISSOURI L 60-88 412
01/28/06 at  Washburn L 61-77 3225
02/01/06 at  Northwest Missouri L 55-74 901
02/04/06 EMPORIA STATE L 59-70 360
02/08/06 at  Missouri Western L 48-57 1492
02/11/06 PITTSBURG STATE W 63-54 385
02/18/06 at  Missouri Southern L 56-70 1346
02/22/06 CENTRAL MISSOURI L 56-70 425
02/25/06 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 68-61 1012


